TRINITY COUNTY
Shanna S. White

County Clerk/Recorder/Assessor

Julie K. Barcellona
Assistant County Clerk/Recorder/Assessor

Presidential Primary Election for June 7, 2016

Nominee Mailing Address Phone Email

Supervisorial District 2

Fox, Thomas PO Box 2595 (530)739-8646 tomfox51@gmail.com
Weaverville, CA 96093
Morris, Judy 11 Court St. (530)623-8321 jymorris@trinitycounty.org

Weaverville, CA 96093
Supervisorial District 3

Chadwick, Barbara "Bobbi" PO Box 1268 (530)628-9429
Hayfork, CA 96041

Fisher, Karl 11 Court St. (530)623-8388 kfisher@trinitycounty.org
Hayfork, CA 96041

Walker, Lloyal PO Box 1579 (530)628-1968 revlloyal@hotmail.com

Hayfork, CA 96041
Supervisorial District 5

Fenley, John (530)598-5948 john@johnfenley.com

Richards, Diane PO Box 501 (650)296-2169 wethepeople2007 @gmail.com
Hayfork, CA 96041

Superior Court Judge

Harper, Michael B PO Box 508 (530)623-1369 judgeharperforjudge@gmail.com
Weaverville, CA 96093
Underwood, James "Jim" PO Box 2428 (530)623-2202 jimunderwoodforjudgejune2016@gmail.com

Weaverville, CA 96093
Democratic Central Committee

Bates, George PO Box 789 (530)778-0239 georgebates@wildblue.net
Lewiston, CA 96052

S
Assessor P.O. Box 1255, Weaverville, CA 96093 Phone (530) 623-1257 Fax (530) 623-8398 Email assessor@trinitycounty.org

Elections P.O. Box 1215, Weaverville, CA 96093 Phone (530) 623-1220 Fax (530) 623-8398 Email elections@trinitycounty.org

Clerk/Recorder P.O. Box 1215, Weaverville, CA 96093 Phone (530) 623-1215 Fax (530) 623-8398 Email recorder@trinitycounty.org



